
MEX - CAN
1:0 (1:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: SIDOROVA Anna (UZB) Assistant Referee 1: HSU Ling Tsz (TPE)
4th Official: LEE Yi Chi (TPE) Assistant Referee 2: LEE Ming Shu (TPE)
Match Commissioner: YEH Ting Hui (TPE)

Goals Scored:

EVANGELISTA Diana Laura (MEX) 19'  

MEX - Mexico

[ 12 ] GUTIERREZ CARRILLO Alejandra (GK)
[ 2 ] SOSA Melissa Aidee (-47')
[ 3 ] PEREZ LIMON Maria Fernanda
[ 4 ] PONTIGO Maria Fernanda (C)
[ 5 ] DE LA ROSA Athziri Brizet
[ 6 ] CASTRO LEON Libeth Paulina (-49')
[ 9 ] EVANGELISTA Diana Laura (-63')
[ 13 ] CASAS ESCUDERO Atzimba (-49')
[ 18 ] LOPEZ MENDOZA Diana Anai
[ 19 ] CADENA CALVILLO Mariana
[ 20 ] SOLIS Daniela Lizbeth

CAN - Canada

[ 20 ] DILLING Sarah Elizabeth (GK) (-46' HT)
[ 2 ] LABBE Joanie
[ 3 ] DA COSTA Kayla Marie
[ 4 ] ROY Melissa
[ 5 ] SCHELLENBERG Courtney Annali (C)
[ 8 ] ALIDOU DANJOU Marie Yasmine
[ 10 ] ROY PETITCLERC Arielle
[ 12 ] BROWN Jessie Marie (-46' HT)
[ 13 ] DIONNE Roxanne (-64')
[ 16 ] MURCHIE Maxine Therese (-25')
[ 17 ] CALLENDER Laura Kirsten

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] SOLIS GARZA Ofelia (GK)
[ 7 ] VAZQUEZ MONTIEL Sonia (+47')
[ 8 ] ZEPEDA Magdalena Carolina (+49')
[ 10 ] ROBLES PARTIDA Joana
[ 14 ] BALDERAS Andrea Alejandra
[ 15 ] PINA GOMEZ Maria Fernanda (+49')
[ 16 ] RAMOS VALENZUELA Mariana
[ 17 ] MUNOZ SOTO Susana Gabriela (+63')
[ 11 ] SANDOVAL Cintia Lizbeth (I)

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] VANDAL Marie Joelle (GK) (+46' HT)
[ 6 ] KOEHLER Katherine Anne
[ 7 ] LIGUORI Julia (+64')
[ 9 ] GOSSELIN Joelle (+25')
[ 11 ] LABBE Eve (+46' HT)
[ 14 ] LAGARDE Audrey
[ 15 ] SMITH Jordan Paige
[ 18 ] KLASIOS Natasha
[ 19 ] BORDELEAU Kylie Chantal

Coach: MARCOS ZABLAH Carlos Ernesto Coach: MOSSAVAT Peyvand

Cautions:

None

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 2 min., second half: 3 min.
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MEX - CAN
1:0 (1:0)

MEX - Mexico STATISTICS CAN - Canada
17 Shots 1
10 Shots on Goal 1
5 Fouls 5

11 Corner Kicks 4
0 Free Kicks 0
0 Penalty Kicks 0
1 Offsides 2
0 Own Goals 0
0 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 0
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

61% Ball Possession 39%
35 Actual Playing Time 22

MEX - Mexico

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

12 GUTIERREZ CARRILLO Alejandra GK 90
2 SOSA Melissa Aidee D 47 1/1 1 2
3 PEREZ LIMON Maria Fernanda D 90 0/1
4 PONTIGO Maria Fernanda (C) M 90 1
5 DE LA ROSA Athziri Brizet M 90 1
6 CASTRO LEON Libeth Paulina D 49 2
9 EVANGELISTA Diana Laura F 63 1 3/3

13 CASAS ESCUDERO Atzimba F 49 0/1 1
18 LOPEZ MENDOZA Diana Anai M 90 1/2 2
19 CADENA CALVILLO Mariana D 90
20 SOLIS Daniela Lizbeth F 90 1/3

Substitutes
7 VAZQUEZ MONTIEL Sonia M 43 1/1
8 ZEPEDA Magdalena Carolina M 41 1/1

15 PINA GOMEZ Maria Fernanda F 41 1/1
17 MUNOZ SOTO Susana Gabriela F 27 1/3

Totals 1 10/17 5 5

CAN - Canada

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

20 DILLING Sarah Elizabeth GK 45 1
2 LABBE Joanie D 90
3 DA COSTA Kayla Marie D 90 1
4 ROY Melissa D 90
5 SCHELLENBERG Courtney Annali (C) D 90 1
8 ALIDOU DANJOU Marie Yasmine M 90 1 1

10 ROY PETITCLERC Arielle M 90 2
12 BROWN Jessie Marie M 45 1
13 DIONNE Roxanne D 64 1
16 MURCHIE Maxine Therese F 25 1/1
17 CALLENDER Laura Kirsten M 90

Substitutes
1 VANDAL Marie Joelle GK 45
7 LIGUORI Julia D 26
9 GOSSELIN Joelle F 65

11 LABBE Eve F 45
Totals 1 1/1 5 3

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain
+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender
F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against
GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper HT Half-time I Injured
M Midfielder Min Minutes Played PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots)
Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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